
Campaign Finance Report
Judicial Independence Defense PAC

Committee #: 101703

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Treasurer: Sifert, Tim

3030 N Central Ave, Ste 609, Phoenix, AZ 85012

Phone: (480) 536-6653

Email: info@arizonajustices.org

2024 Pre-Primary Election
2024

July 20, 2024

Election Cycle:

Date Filed:

Reporting Period: July 1, 2024-July 13, 2024

Summary of Finances
$101,529.16 Cash Balance at Beginning of Reporting Period:

Total Cash Receipts this Reporting Period:

Total Cash Disbursements this Reporting Period:

Cash Balance at End of Reporting Period:

$27,000.00 

$39.20 

$128,489.96 

Report ID: 282431

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State



Pre-Primary Election101703 Judicial Independence Defense PAC
Covers 07/01/2024 to 07/13/2024Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Summary of Activity Filed on 07/20/2024

Other

$0.00 

This Period

$0.00 $0.00 

$27,000.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$39.20 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 

Personal and Family Contributions

Individual Contributions

Contributions from Political Committees

Business Contributions

Small Contributions

CCEC Funding and Matching

Qualifying Contributions

Loans Made to this Committee

Other Receipts, including Interest and Dividends

Transfers from Other Committees

Cash Surplus from Previous Committee

Total Income

Income

Expenditures

Operating Expenses

Independent & Ballot Measure Expenditures

Contributions to Committees/Businesses

Small Expenses

Transfers to Other Committees

Loans Made by This Committee

Disposal of Surplus Cash

Bill Payments for Previous Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Total Cash Disbursed

This Period

Cash Other Total

Cash Total

Schedule

C1

C2

C3a,b,c

C4a,b,c

C5

C6

C7

L1

R1

T1

S1

E1

E2a,b,c

E3a -E3f

E4

T1

L2

S1

D1

$27,000.00 $0.00 

$39.20 $0.00 

$39.20 

$0.00 

$27,000.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$27,000.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$39.20 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$39.20 

Schedule

Total to Date

$0.00 

$140,251.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$25.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$11,731.84 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$54.20 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Total to Date

$140,276.00 

$11,786.04 



Pre-Primary Election

Covers 07/01/2024 to 07/13/2024

101703 Judicial Independence Defense PAC
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Schedule C2 - Individual contributions Cycle To DateAmountDate

WALTON, S ROBSON

PO Box 1860, Bentonville, AR 72712

07/01/2024 $25,000.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$25,000.00 

RETIRED, WALMARTOccupation:

Cotton, John

7526 N Eucalyptus Dr, Paradise Valley, AZ 85253

07/02/2024 $2,000.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$2,000.00 

Retired, RetiredOccupation:

$27,000.00 

$0.00 

$27,000.00 

Total of Individual Contributions

Total of Refunds Given

Net Total of Individual Contributions

3Filed on 07/20/2024



Pre-Primary Election

Covers 07/01/2024 to 07/13/2024

101703 Judicial Independence Defense PAC
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Schedule E4 - Aggregate Small Expenses Cycle To DateAmountDate

Multiple Contributors 07/13/2024 $39.20 Name:

Address: Cash
$54.20 

Aggregate Expenses less than $250 (Cash)Trans. Type:

$39.20 

$0.00 

$39.20 

Total of Aggregate Small Expenses

Total of Refunds, Rebates, and Credits Received

Net Total of Aggregate Small Expenses

4Filed on 07/20/2024



Pre-Primary Election

Covers 07/01/2024 to 07/13/2024

101703 Judicial Independence Defense PAC
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

5Filed on 07/20/2024


