

Campaign Finance Report

Judicial Independence Defense PAC Committee #: 101703 Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Treasurer: Sifert, Tim

3030 N Central Ave, Ste 609, Phoenix, AZ 85012

Phone: (480) 536-6653

Email: info@arizonajustices.org

2024 Pre-Primary Election

Election Cycle: 2024

Date Filed: July 20, 2024

Reporting Period: July 1, 2024-July 13, 2024 Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Summary of Finances

Cash Balance at Beginning of Reporting Period: \$101,529.16
Total Cash Receipts this Reporting Period: \$27,000.00
Total Cash Disbursements this Reporting Period: \$39.20
Cash Balance at End of Reporting Period: \$128,489.96

Report ID: 282431

Covers 07/01/2024 to 07/13/2024 Filed on 07/20/2024

Summary of Activity

Income	Schedule	This Period			Total to Data
		Cash	Other	Total	Total to Date
Personal and Family Contributions	C1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Individual Contributions	C2	\$27,000.00	\$0.00	\$27,000.00	\$140,251.00
Contributions from Political Committees	C3a,b,c	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Business Contributions	C4a,b,c	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Small Contributions	C5	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00
CCEC Funding and Matching	C6	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Qualifying Contributions	C7	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Loans Made to this Committee	L1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Receipts, including Interest and Dividends	R1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfers from Other Committees	T1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Cash Surplus from Previous Committee	S1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Income		\$27,000.00	\$0.00	\$27,000.00	\$140,276.00

Expenditures	Schedule	This Period			Total to Data
•		Cash	Other	Total	Total to Date
Operating Expenses	E1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,731.84
Independent & Ballot Measure Expenditures	E2a,b,c	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Contributions to Committees/Businesses	E3a -E3f	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Small Expenses	E4	\$39.20	\$0.00	\$39.20	\$54.20
Transfers to Other Committees	T1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Loans Made by This Committee	L2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Disposal of Surplus Cash	S1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures		\$39.20	\$0.00	\$39.20	\$11,786.04
Bill Payments for Previous Expenditures	D1	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Cash Disbursed		\$39.20			

101703 Judicial Independence Defense PAC

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Pre-Primary Election

Covers 07/01/2024 to 07/13/2024

Schedule C2 - Individual contributions

Scriedule	C2 - Individual Contributions	Date	Amount	Cycle To Date
Name:	WALTON, S ROBSON	07/01/2024	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Address:	PO Box 1860, Bentonville, AR 72712		Cash	
Occupation:	RETIRED, WALMART			
Name:	Cotton, John	07/02/2024	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Address:	7526 N Eucalyptus Dr, Paradise Valley, AZ 85253		Cash	
Occupation:	Retired, Retired			
Total of Individual Contributions			\$27,000.00	
Total of Refunds Given			\$0.00	
Net Total of Individual Contributions		\$27,000.00		

3

Filed on 07/20/2024

101703 Judicial Independence Defense PAC

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Pre-Primary Election

Covers 07/01/2024 to 07/13/2024

Scheaule E	:4 - Aggregate Smail Expenses	Date	Amount	Cycle To Date
Name:	Multiple Contributors	07/13/2024	\$39.20	\$54.20
Address:			Cash	
Trans. Type:	Aggregate Expenses less than \$250 (Cash)			
Total of Aggregate	e Small Expenses		\$39.20	
Total of Refunds,	Rebates, and Credits Received		\$0.00	
Net Total of Aggre	gate Small Expenses		\$39.20	

Filed on 07/20/2024

Covers 07/01/2024 to 07/13/2024

Filed on 07/20/2024

5